
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412301630
DATE : 13.12.2023

REQ TITLE : TERMINATION KITS

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0050 - CENTR STORE(DIS)

CLOSING DATE : 22.12.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012301812

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 2700101967 JOINT KIT_VOLTAGE: 11KV; CABLE TYPE: STRAIGHT
THROUGH, XLPE INSULATED STL WIRE; CABLE
SIZE: 3 X 240SQ MM, 300SQ MM; TYPE: COLD SHRIN
K; ADDITIONAL INFO: W/PE OVER SHEATH
ACCORDING TO IEC 60502; COMPLETE W/ALL
ACCESSORIES INCLUDING MECHANICAL SHEAR
HEAD BOLT CONNECT
ORS; APPLICATION: ARMOURED CABLE

        20 EA

2 2700101968 TERMINATION KIT_VOLTAGE: 11KV; CABLE TYPE:
PVC/PE/SWA/XLPE; CABLE SIZE: 3 X 240SQ MM,
300SQ MM; TYPE: INDOOR COLD SHRINK;
ADDITIONAL
 INFO: W/STRAIGHT BOOT

        10 EA

3 2700101969 TERMINATION KIT_VOLTAGE: 11KV; CABLE TYPE:
PVC/PE/SWA/XLPE; CABLE SIZE: 3 X 240SQ MM,
300SQ MM; TYPE: INDOOR COLD SHRINK;
ADDITIONAL
 INFO: W/ ANGLE BOOT

        10 EA

4 2700102136 JOINT KIT_VOLTAGE: 33KV; CABLE TYPE: STRAIGHT
THROUGH; CABLE SIZE: 3 X 400SQ MM; TYPE: COLD
SHRINK; ADDITIONAL INFO: SUITABLE FOR JO
INTING 3CORE, 400 SQ.MM XLPE INSULATED,
COPPER CABLES WITH PE OVER SHEATH,

        10 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412301630
DATE : 13.12.2023

REQ TITLE : TERMINATION KITS

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0050 - CENTR STORE(DIS)

CLOSING DATE : 22.12.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012301812

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ACCORDING TO IEC 60502. THE JOINTS ARE TO BE
SUPPLIED COM
PLETE WITH ALL ACCESSORIES INCLUDING
MECHANICAL SHEAR HEAD BOLT CONNECTORS.

5 2700102159 TERMINATION KIT_VOLTAGE: 33KV; PHASE: 3PH;
CABLE TYPE: XLPE; CABLE SIZE: 3 X 1C X 400SQ
MM; TYPE: INDOOR COLD SHRINK; MATERIAL: CU;
APPLICATION: 33KV CABLE

        10 EA

6 2700102162 TERMINATION KIT_VOLTAGE: 33KV; PHASE: 3PH;
CABLE TYPE: XLPE; CABLE SIZE: 3 X 1C X 240SQ
MM; TYPE: INDOOR COLD SHRINK; MATERIAL: CU;
APPLICATION: 33KV CABLE

        10 PAC

7 2700102164 TERMINATION KIT_VOLTAGE: 33KV; PHASE: 3PH;
CABLE TYPE: XLPE; CABLE SIZE: 3C X 400SQ MM;
TYPE: OUTDOOR COLD SHRINK, POLE; MATERIAL:
C
U; APPLICATION: 33KV CABLE

         5 EA

8 2700102165 TERMINATION KIT_VOLTAGE: 11KV; PHASE: 3PH;
CABLE TYPE: XLPE; CABLE SIZE: 3 X 1C X 400SQ
MM; TYPE: COLD SHRINK; MATERIAL: CU; APPLICA
TION: XFMR END

        10 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412301630
DATE : 13.12.2023

REQ TITLE : TERMINATION KITS

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0050 - CENTR STORE(DIS)

CLOSING DATE : 22.12.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012301812

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
TERMINATION KITS - Drawings attached Note: 1. 11 kV Termination kits are to be supplied without lugs. 2. 33 kV Termination kits

are to be supplied with lugs (preferably mechanical shear bolt type). 3. Attached cable construction diagram for 1 core & 3 core MV

cables.

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412301630
DATE : 13.12.2023

REQ TITLE : TERMINATION KITS

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0050 - CENTR STORE(DIS)

CLOSING DATE : 22.12.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012301812

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 4  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412301630
DATE : 13.12.2023

REQ TITLE : TERMINATION KITS

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0050 - CENTR STORE(DIS)

CLOSING DATE : 22.12.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012301812

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 2700101967 JOINT KIT_VOLTAGE: 11KV; CABLE TYPE: STRAIGHT
THROUGH, XLPE INSULATED STL WIRE; CABLE
SIZE: 3 X 240SQ MM, 300SQ MM; TYPE: COLD SHRIN
K; ADDITIONAL INFO: W/PE OVER SHEATH
ACCORDING TO IEC 60502; COMPLETE W/ALL
ACCESSORIES INCLUDING MECHANICAL SHEAR
HEAD BOLT CONNECT
ORS; APPLICATION: ARMOURED CABLE

        20 EA

2 2700101968 TERMINATION KIT_VOLTAGE: 11KV; CABLE TYPE:
PVC/PE/SWA/XLPE; CABLE SIZE: 3 X 240SQ MM,
300SQ MM; TYPE: INDOOR COLD SHRINK;
ADDITIONAL
 INFO: W/STRAIGHT BOOT

        10 EA

3 2700101969 TERMINATION KIT_VOLTAGE: 11KV; CABLE TYPE:
PVC/PE/SWA/XLPE; CABLE SIZE: 3 X 240SQ MM,
300SQ MM; TYPE: INDOOR COLD SHRINK;
ADDITIONAL
 INFO: W/ ANGLE BOOT

        10 EA

4 2700102136 JOINT KIT_VOLTAGE: 33KV; CABLE TYPE: STRAIGHT
THROUGH; CABLE SIZE: 3 X 400SQ MM; TYPE: COLD
SHRINK; ADDITIONAL INFO: SUITABLE FOR JO
INTING 3CORE, 400 SQ.MM XLPE INSULATED,
COPPER CABLES WITH PE OVER SHEATH,

        10 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412301630
DATE : 13.12.2023

REQ TITLE : TERMINATION KITS

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0050 - CENTR STORE(DIS)

CLOSING DATE : 22.12.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012301812

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ACCORDING TO IEC 60502. THE JOINTS ARE TO BE
SUPPLIED COM
PLETE WITH ALL ACCESSORIES INCLUDING
MECHANICAL SHEAR HEAD BOLT CONNECTORS.

5 2700102159 TERMINATION KIT_VOLTAGE: 33KV; PHASE: 3PH;
CABLE TYPE: XLPE; CABLE SIZE: 3 X 1C X 400SQ
MM; TYPE: INDOOR COLD SHRINK; MATERIAL: CU;
APPLICATION: 33KV CABLE

        10 EA

6 2700102162 TERMINATION KIT_VOLTAGE: 33KV; PHASE: 3PH;
CABLE TYPE: XLPE; CABLE SIZE: 3 X 1C X 240SQ
MM; TYPE: INDOOR COLD SHRINK; MATERIAL: CU;
APPLICATION: 33KV CABLE

        10 PAC

7 2700102164 TERMINATION KIT_VOLTAGE: 33KV; PHASE: 3PH;
CABLE TYPE: XLPE; CABLE SIZE: 3C X 400SQ MM;
TYPE: OUTDOOR COLD SHRINK, POLE; MATERIAL:
C
U; APPLICATION: 33KV CABLE

         5 EA

8 2700102165 TERMINATION KIT_VOLTAGE: 11KV; PHASE: 3PH;
CABLE TYPE: XLPE; CABLE SIZE: 3 X 1C X 400SQ
MM; TYPE: COLD SHRINK; MATERIAL: CU; APPLICA
TION: XFMR END

        10 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412301630
DATE : 13.12.2023

REQ TITLE : TERMINATION KITS

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0050 - CENTR STORE(DIS)

CLOSING DATE : 22.12.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012301812

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
TERMINATION KITS - Drawings attached Note: 1. 11 kV Termination kits are to be supplied without lugs. 2. 33 kV Termination kits

are to be supplied with lugs (preferably mechanical shear bolt type). 3. Attached cable construction diagram for 1 core & 3 core MV

cables.

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412301630
DATE : 13.12.2023

REQ TITLE : TERMINATION KITS

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0050 - CENTR STORE(DIS)

CLOSING DATE : 22.12.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012301812

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 4  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


